FEDERAL DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT

This information is required as part of you institutional Consumer Disclosure required from
any institution participating in any Title IV Federal Aid

FEDERAL DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS

To help you make a good decision about whether to enroll in this institution, our institution wants you to know

that according to its latest Disclosure date 07/01/2022

Data for cohort year ending 6/30/2021

Student Right-to-Know Rates:

Initial cohort
Allowable exclusions

Final cohort

Completers of < 2 yr programs

Transfer-out-students

Completion or graduation rate

Retention rate (Bases on IPEDs Fall Enroliment Report)

Placement rate (report any placement rate calculated)

Men
27
13
14
12
0

86%

Above (full time undergraduates) breaks down into this:

Ethnicity Male _ Female
Non-Resident Alien 0 0
Hispanic-Latino 6 83
American Indian or 0 1
Alaska Native
Asian 1 15
Black or African American 1 40
Native Hawaiian or other 2 10
Pacific Islander

White 3 48
Two or More Races 1 17
Race or Ethnicity Unknown 0 7

Women Total Rates
339 366 N/A
118 131 36%
221 235 N/A
167 179 76%
0 0 0%
76% 76% 76%
80%
65%
Cohort 235
Pell Grant 166
Sub Stafford/ No Pell 29
No Stafford/ No Pell 37
Exclusions 3
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Year Ending 6/30/2021

Female

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic-Latino

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or other

Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races

Race or Ethnicity Unknown

Male

Non-Resident Alien

Hispanic-Latino

American Indian or
Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Native Hawaiian or other

Pacific Islander
White
Two or More Races

Race or Ethnicity Unknown

0%
37%

<1%

7%
18%
5%

22%
8%
3%

0%
43%

0%

7%
7%
14%

22%
7%
0%
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